GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-6242
TO BE ANSWERED ON-05.04.2018

SOLAR CAR

6242. SHRI ALOK SANJAR
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce solar car in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the steps proposed to be taken by the Government for the manufacturing of such cars?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) No Madam.

(b) and (c) Does not arise.
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